

**TOWN OF COEBURN
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - DIVISION 2 – BASE BID**

				Boyd's Construction		Ramirez Contracting, LLC		Hill Construction		Little B Enterprises		McFall Excavating, Inc		King General Contractors	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 8" Dia. (Circle one Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	2,019	\$75.00	\$151,425.00	\$85.00	\$171,615.00	\$60.00	\$121,140.00	\$94.00	\$189,786.00	\$88.00	\$177,672.00	\$68.62	\$138,543.78
2	Waterline - 8" Dia. (Ductile Iron), in-place/complete	lf	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$124.00	\$3,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$72.14	\$1,803.50
3	Waterline - 6" Dia. (Circle one Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	4,637	\$50.00	\$231,850.00	\$75.00	\$347,775.00	\$54.00	\$250,398.00	\$73.50	\$340,819.50	\$78.00	\$361,686.00	\$58.06	\$269,224.22
4	Waterline - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	2,144	\$33.00	\$70,752.00	\$42.00	\$90,048.00	\$39.00	\$83,616.00	\$32.00	\$68,608.00	\$40.00	\$85,760.00	\$46.92	\$100,596.48
5	Water Service Line – 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	2,940	\$20.00	\$58,800.00	\$30.00	\$88,200.00	\$27.00	\$79,380.00	\$31.25	\$91,875.00	\$30.00	\$88,200.00	\$45.69	\$134,328.60
6	Gate Valve & Box - 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,173.00	\$4,346.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,521.95	\$5,043.90
7	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,585.00	\$9,510.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,052.75	\$12,316.50
8	Gate Valve & Box - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,115.00	\$10,035.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.56	\$16,205.04
9	3/4" - Service Meter Assembly & Reconnection, in-place/complete	ea.	98	\$2,100.00	\$205,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$147,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$323,400.00	\$1,685.00	\$165,130.00	\$2,100.00	\$205,800.00	\$3,636.30	\$356,357.40
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	6	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$5,415.00	\$32,490.00	\$5,100.00	\$30,600.00	\$6,920.70	\$41,524.20
11	Blow Off Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	12	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,255.08	\$39,060.96
12	Air-Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$16,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,216.90	\$24,867.60
13	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$533.72	\$18,680.20
14	12" Steel Casing, in-place/complete	lf	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$288.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$588.85	\$14,721.25
15	8" Steel Casing, in-place/complete	lf	180	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$188.00	\$33,840.00	\$411.00	\$73,980.00	\$238.00	\$42,840.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$490.31	\$88,255.80
16	2" PVC Service Line Casing, in-place/complete	lf	590	\$45.00	\$26,550.00	\$100.00	\$59,000.00	\$22.00	\$12,980.00	\$72.00	\$42,480.00	\$75.00	\$44,250.00	\$446.91	\$263,676.90
17	Master Meter & Vault, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,990.80	\$22,990.80
18	Tie to Existing Waterline 6" x 6", in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,929.55	\$3,929.55
19	Tie to Existing Waterline 8" x 6", in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,010.00	\$10,020.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,941.28	\$7,882.56
20	Tie to Existing Waterline 8" x 2", in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,961.83	\$2,961.83
21	SM 12.5 Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$41.06	\$41,060.00
22	BM-25 Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	700	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$58.00	\$40,600.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00	\$41.06	\$28,742.00
23	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00
24	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00
25	Allowance for VDOT Bond	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5.00%)	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$82,385.91	\$82,385.91
Total Base Bid Construction Cost:					\$1,117,327.00		\$1,231,778.00		\$1,285,969.00		\$1,298,389.50		\$1,357,418.00		\$1,798,758.98